
 

CITY OF NOVI CITY COUNCIL 

DECEMBER 20, 2021 

 

 

SUBJECT: Approval of the final payment to RMD Holdings, Ltd/Nationwide Construction, 

Inc., for the Guardrail Repair Program project in the amount of $4,765.88, plus 

interest earned on retainage. 

 

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Works, Engineering Division 

             Department of Public Works, Field Operations Division 

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED 
$        0.00 Expenditure 

$ 4,765.88 Retainage 

$ 4,765.88 Total 

AMOUNT BUDGETED $ 17,217.00  

APPROPRIATION REQUIRED $ 0 

LINE ITEM NUMBER 202-202.00-866.015 

 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:  

The guardrail repair contract was a one-time structure standardization and upgrade 

program which addressed all damaged and out-of-date structures on 34 City-owned 

guardrail segments. The second part of the contract with RMD Holdings, Ltd/Nationwide 

Construction, Inc. was to develop an annual, as-needed, maintenance/repairs for future 

years involving vehicle damaged guardrail items. The City estimates an annual 

expenditure of $10,000 for miscellaneous repairs and/or replacements.  

Currently, the Engineering and Field Operations Divisions are recommending closing out 

of the “Repair” portion of the contract and purchase order with RMD Holdings, 

Ltd/Nationwide Construction, Inc., while leaving a separate “Maintenance” contract 

and purchase order open for the remainder of the contract period. 

The construction contract was awarded for this program at the March 8, 2021, City 

Council meeting to RMD Holdings, Ltd/Nationwide Construction, Inc., in the amount of 

$78,980.00 (plus $4,500 for additional miscellaneous maintenance repairs - $83,480 total) 

for the repair portion of the Guardrail contract and an estimated amount of $17,150.00 

for the maintenance portion for the first year (estimated $10,000 for each additional 

year). 



Engineering staff worked with the engineering consultant for this project, AECOM-Great 

Lakes, to review and verify the final contract payment amount of $4,765.88 that is due 

the contractor (Final Pay Estimate No. 4). The City Attorney reviewed the documentation 

and found it to be in an acceptable form (Beth Saarela, November 29, 2021). 

There were two (2) approved change orders issued for this project resulting in a net 

decrease of -$5,312.50 to the construction contract, or 6.7% under the awarded amount. 

The approved change orders resulted in a final repair contract price of $78,167.50. 

 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payment to RMD Holdings, Ltd/Nationwide 

Construction, Inc., for the Guardrail Repair Program project in the amount of $4,765.88, 

plus interest earned on retainage. 

 



LOG OF PROJECT 

 

 

  

  

 CITY OF NOVI        

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LOG OF PROJECT 

 

 

  

  

 CITY OF NOVI        

No. Road Location 

Road 
Side Required Repairs 

1 

West Park 
Bridge 

North of 12 
Mile Rd 

West - 2 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 
- 1 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Terminal 
- 100 LF Guardrail, Rub Rail, Rem 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 

2 

West Park 
Bridge 

North of 12 
Mile Rd 

East - 2 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 
- 100 LF Guardrail, Rub Rail, Rem 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 

3 

South Lake Dr East of West 
Park 

North - 2 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 

4 

South Lake Dr West of 13 
Mile Rd 
(Run 2) 

North - 2 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 

5 

South Lake Dr West of 13 
Mile Rd 
(Run 1) 

North - 2 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 

6 

South Lake Dr West of 13 
Mile Rd 

South - 2 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 

7 

East Lake Dr West of 13 
Mile Rd 

West - 1 EA Guardrail, Approach Terminal, Type 2M 
- 12.5 LF Guardrail, Type MGS-8 
- 1 EA Departing Terminal, Type MGS 

8 

Novi Rd North of 13 
Mile Rd 

West - 2 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 
- 2 EA Guardrail, Warning Decal 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 

9 

Novi Rd North of 13 
Mile Rd 

East - 1 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 
- 1 EA Guardrail, Approach Terminal, Type 2M 
- 1 EA Guardrail, Height Transition, Type 2M 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 

10 

13 Mile Rd West of 
Meadowbrook 

North - 2 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 

11 

13 Mile Rd South side 
West of M-5 

South - 2 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 
- 2 EA Guardrail, Warning Decal 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 

12 

13 Mile Rd East of M-5 
(Western Run) 

North - 1 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 
- 1 EA Guardrail, Approach Terminal, Type 2M 
- 1 EA Guardrail, Height Transition, Type 2M to Type B 
- 353.5 LF Guardrail Height, Adj 
- 1 EA Guardrail, Warning Decal 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 

13 

13 Mile Rd East of M-5 
(Eastern) 

North - 1 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 
- 1 EA Guardrail, Departing Terminal, Type B 
- 525 LF Guardrail Height, Adj 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 

 

 

 



LOG OF PROJECT 

 

 

  

  

 CITY OF NOVI        

No. Road Location 

Road 
Side Required Repairs 

14 

13 Mile Rd East of M-5 South - 2 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 
- 2 EA Guardrail, Warning Decal 
- 12.5 LF Guardrail Type B, Furn and Install 
- 762.5 LF Guardrail Height, Adj 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 

15 

Old Novi Rd West of Novi 
Rd 

West - 1 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 
- 1 EA Guardrail, Departing Terminal, Type B 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 

16 

Novi Rd South of 12.5 
Mile Rd 

West - 2 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 

17 

Novi Rd South of 12 
Mile Rd 

West - 2 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 

18 

Wixom Rd North of 11 
Mile Rd 
(North Run) 

West - 2 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 

19 

Wixom Rd North of 11 
Mile Rd 
(Middle Run) 

West - 2 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 
- 25 LF Guardrail Type B, Furn and Install 
- 2 EA Guardrail, Warning Decal 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 
- As Needed Erosion Remediation 

20 

Wixom Rd North of 11 
Mile Rd 
(South Run) 

West - 2 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 
- 2 EA Guardrail, Warning Decal 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 

21 

Wixom Rd North of 11 
Mile Rd 

East - 1 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 
- 2 EA Guardrail, Warning Decal 
- 1 EA Guardrail, Departing Terminal, Type B 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 

22 

Wixom Rd South of 11 
Mile Rd 

West - 2 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 
- 2 EA Guardrail, Warning Decal 
- 25 LF Guardrail Type B, Furn and Install 
- 2 EA Guardrail Post, Furn and Install, 84 inch 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 

23 

Wixom Rd South of 11 
Mile Rd 

East - 2 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 
- 2 EA Guardrail, Warning Decal 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 

24 

Taft Rd North of 
Emerald 
Forest 

East - 2 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 

25 

Meadowbrooke 
Bridge 

North of 11 
Mile 
(Run 1) 

East - 2 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 

26 

Meadowbrooke 
Bridge 

North of 11 
Mile 
(Run 2) 

East - 2 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 

 



LOG OF PROJECT 

 

 

  

  

 CITY OF NOVI        

 

No. Road Location 

Road 
Side Required Repairs 

27 

Meadowbrooke 
Bridge 

North of 11 
Mile 

West - 2 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 

28 

Meadowbrook 
Rd 

Across from 
Vincenti 

East - 2 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 
- 1 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Terminal 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 

29 

11 Mile Rd North of 
Seeley 

West - 3 EA Guardrail Post, Furn and Install, 72 inch 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 

30 

Taft Rd South of 10 
Mile Rd 

West - 2 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 

31 

Taft Rd North of 
Princeton 

West - 2 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 

32 

Taft Rd North of 
Princeton 

East - 2 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 

33 

Meadowbrooke 
Bridge 

South of 
Chattman Dr 

West - 2 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 
- 9 EA Guardrail Post, Furn and Install, 72 inch 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 

34 

Meadowbrooke 
Bridge 

South of 
Chattman Dr 

East - 2 EA Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly 
- 8 EA Guardrail Post, Furn and Install, 72 inch 
- 12.5 LF Guardrail, Type T, Furn and Install 
- 12.5 LF Guardrail, Anch, Bridge, Det T1 Modified 
- As needed Guardrail Reflector 

 



 
ELIZABETH KUDLA SAARELA 

esaarela@rsjalaw.com 
 

27555 Executive Drive, Suite 250 
Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331 
P 248.489.4100 | F 248.489.1726 

www.rsjalaw.com 
  

 
 

          
November 29, 2021 

 
 
 
Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator 
City of Novi 
Department of Public Works 
Field Services Complex 
26300 Lee BeGole Drive 
Novi, MI  48375 
 

Re: Guardrail Repair Program 
RMD Holdings, Ltd. 
Closing Documents  

 
Dear Mr. Staup: 
 
We have received and reviewed closing documents for the Guardrail Repair Program – Phase 1 
Project: 
 

1. Application for Final Payment  
2. Contractor’s Sworn Statement 
3. Waiver of Lien  
4. Consent of Surety to Final Payment 

 
The closing documents appear to be in order. The Contractor will be required to sign its Full 
Unconditional Waiver of Lien at the time of receipt of the final check. Please feel free to contact 
me with any questions or concerns in regard to this matter. 
 

 
EKS 
Enclosure 
C: Cortney Hanson, Clerk (w/Enclosure) 
 Jessica Dorey, Senior Budget Analyst (w/Enclosure) 
 Ben Croy, City Engineer (w/Enclosure) 
 Megan Mikus, Deputy Director of Public Works (w/Enclosure) 
 Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (w/Enclosure) 



Conti, Dominic
Text Box
1 - Original



Conti, Dominic
Text Box
1 - Repaired



Conti, Dominic
Text Box
2 - Original



Conti, Dominic
Text Box
2 - Repaired



Conti, Dominic
Text Box
4 - Original



Conti, Dominic
Text Box
5 - Original



Conti, Dominic
Text Box
8 -Original



Conti, Dominic
Text Box
8 - Repaired



Conti, Dominic
Text Box
12 - Original



Conti, Dominic
Text Box
12 - Repaired



Sheet 1 of 5

Balance Due This Payment = 4,765.88$          

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

CIP NO.:

OWNER: ENGINEER: CONTRACTOR:

(248) 204-5900 (586) 749-6900

CONTRACT AMOUNT FINAL COMPLETION DATES DATES OF ESTIMATE

ORIGINAL: ORIGINAL: FROM:

REVISED:

REVISED: ACTUAL: TO:

SECTION 1.

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE

Item

No. Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

0 CD 0.00 700.00$           0.00 700.00$          -$                       0.00

0 CD 0.00 700.00$           0.00 700.00$          -$                       0.00

0 CD 0.00 700.00$           0.00 700.00$          -$                       0.00

0 CD 0.00 700.00$           0.00 700.00$          -$                       0.00

0 CD 0.00 700.00$           0.00 700.00$          -$                       0.00

0.00 700.00$           0.00 700.00$          -$                       0.00 0.00

1 LS 1.00 6,500.00$        6,500.00$             1.00 6,500.00$       6,500.00$              1.00 6,500.00$                    100%

2 LF 112.50 25.00$             2,812.50$             112.50 25.00$            2,812.50$              112.50 2,812.50$                    100%

3 LF 12.50 50.00$             625.00$                0.00 50.00$            -$                       0.00

4 EA 1.00 2,650.00$        2,650.00$             0.00 2,650.00$       -$                       0.00

5 EA 17.00 75.00$             1,275.00$             0.00 75.00$            -$                       0.00

6 EA 4.00 80.00$             320.00$                3.00 80.00$            240.00$                 3.00 240.00$                       100%

7 EA 2.00 3,500.00$        7,000.00$             3.00 3,500.00$       10,500.00$            3.00 10,500.00$                  100%

8 EA 2.00 1,000.00$        2,000.00$             2.00 1,000.00$       2,000.00$              2.00 2,000.00$                    100%

9 EA 3.00 1,100.00$        3,300.00$             2.00 1,100.00$       2,200.00$              2.00 2,200.00$                    100%

10 LF 12.50 25.00$             312.50$                12.50 25.00$            312.50$                 12.50 312.50$                       100%

11 EA 1.00 1,100.00$        1,100.00$             1.00 1,100.00$       1,100.00$              1.00 1,100.00$                    100%

12 LF 1700.00 10.50$             17,850.00$           1800.00 10.50$            18,900.00$            1800.00 18,900.00$                  100%

13 EA 2.00 300.00$           600.00$                3.00 300.00$          900.00$                 3.00 900.00$                       100%

14 EA 278.00 7.50$               2,085.00$             87.00 7.50$              652.50$                 87.00 652.50$                       100%

15 EA 17.00 75.00$             1,275.00$             16.00 75.00$            1,200.00$              16.00 1,200.00$                    100%

16 LF 200.00 7.50$               1,500.00$             200.00 7.50$              1,500.00$              200.00 1,500.00$                    100%

17 EA 2.00 150.00$           300.00$                0.00 150.00$          -$                       0.00

18 EA 59.00 150.00$           8,850.00$             58.00 150.00$          8,700.00$              58.00 8,700.00$                    100%

19 CY 15.00 275.00$           4,125.00$             6.00 275.00$          1,650.00$              6.00 1,650.00$                    100%

20 LS 1.00 12,500.00$      12,500.00$           1.00 12,500.00$     12,500.00$            1.00 12,500.00$                  100%

21 LS 1.00 2,000.00$        2,000.00$             1.00 2,000.00$       2,000.00$              1.00 2,000.00$                    100%

0.00 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00

0.00 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00

0.00 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00

78,980.00$           73,667.50$            -$                     73,667.50$                  100%

N/A

TOTAL THIS SHEET

RMD Holdings, Ltd./Nationwide

69951 Lowe Park Road

Richmond, Michigan 48062

July 1, 2021

Guardrail Reflector

Guardrail Warning Decal

Guardrail, Rub Rail, Remove

Novi, Michigan 48375

$100,630.00

$95,317.50

Guardrail Repair - Base Bid

October 7, 2021

AECOM-Great Lakes

27777 Franklin Road, Suite 2000

Description of Item

Guardrail, Type B, Furn & Install

GL# 202-202.00-865.015

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

Crew Days - Division 1

Guardrail, Height Trans, Type 2M to B

Guardrail, Departing Term, Type B

Guardrail Approach Term, Type 2M

Southfield, Michigan 48034

Guardrail Post, Furn/Install, 84" Steel

Guardrail Post, Furn/Install, 72" Wood

Guardrail, Anch, Bridge, Det T1, Mod

Guardrail, Type T, Furn & Install

Mobilization (10%)

Maintaining Traffic

Guardrail, Tighten, Terminal

Guardrail, Type MGS-8

Guardrail, Departing Term, Type MGS

Guardrail Height Adjustment

Guardrail Buffered End

Erosion Remediation and Restoration

Guardrail, Tighten, Cable Assembly

Pre-Construction Audio-Visual

Crew Days - Division 2

Crew Days - Division 3

Crew Days - Division 4

Crew Days - Division 5

TOTAL CREW DAYS

PURCHASE ORDER NO.

96540 Fax: (248) 735-5659

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

Novi, Michigan 48375

Tel:  (248) 347-0454

CITY OF NOVI

City of Novi

45175 W. Ten Mile Road

21-2001Guardrail Repair and Maintenance 

Program



Sheet 2 of 5

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

CIP NO.: N/A

SECTION 1.

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE

Item

No. Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

22 EA 1.00 500.00$           500.00$                1.00 500.00$          500.00$                 1.00 500.00$                       100%

23 LF 100.00 25.00$             2,500.00$             100.00 25.00$            2,500.00$              0.00

24 LF 25.00 50.00$             1,250.00$             25.00 50.00$            1,250.00$              0.00

25 EA 20.00 75.00$             1,500.00$             20.00 75.00$            1,500.00$              0.00

26 EA 5.00 80.00$             400.00$                5.00 80.00$            400.00$                 0.00

27 EA 2.00 3,500.00$        7,000.00$             2.00 3,500.00$       7,000.00$              1.00 3,500.00$                    50%

28 EA 2.00 1,000.00$        2,000.00$             2.00 1,000.00$       2,000.00$              0.00

29 LF 25.00 25.00$             625.00$                25.00 25.00$            625.00$                 0.00

30 EA 2.00 1,000.00$        2,000.00$             2.00 1,000.00$       2,000.00$              0.00

31 EA 3.00 1,000.00$        3,000.00$             3.00 1,000.00$       3,000.00$              0.00

32 EA 50.00 7.50$               375.00$                50.00 7.50$              375.00$                 0.00

33 EA 1.00 500.00$           500.00$                1.00 500.00$          500.00$                 1.00 500.00$                       100%

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

21,650.00$           21,650.00$            -$                     4,500.00$                    

78,980.00$           73,667.50$            -$                     73,667.50$                  

100,630.00$         95,317.50$            -$                     78,167.50$                  82%

GL# 202-202.00-865.015

Guardrail, Approach Term, Type 2M

Mobilization

Guardrail, Type B, Furn/Install

Guardrail, Departing Term, Type B

SUBTOTAL

Guardrail Reflector

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEET

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET

Guardrail, Type MGS-8

Guardrail, Departing Term, Type MGS

Maintaining Traffic

Guardrail, Type T, Furn/Install

Guardrail Post, Furn/Install, 72" Wood

Guardrail, Height Trans, Type 2M to B

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

Novi, Michigan 48375

Tel:  (248) 347-0454

Fax: (248) 735-5659

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

CITY OF NOVI

21-2001

Guardrail Maintenance

Description of Item

Guardrail Post, Furn/Install, 84" Steel

Guardrail Repair and Maintenance 

Program



Sheet 3 of 5

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

CIP NO.:

SECTION 1.

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE

Item

No. Unit Division Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

34 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

35 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

36 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

37 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

38 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

39 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

40 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

41 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

42 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

43 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

44 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

45 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

46 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

47 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

48 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

49 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

50 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

51 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

52 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

53 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

54 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

55 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

56 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

57 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

58 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

59 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

60 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

61 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

-$                       -$                     -$                             

100,630.00$         95,317.50$            -$                     78,167.50$                  

100,630.00$         95,317.50$            -$                     78,167.50$                  82%

0

0

0

0

0

0

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET

N/A

0

Description of Item

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS

GL#

0

0

0

0

0

0

CITY OF NOVI

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

21-2001

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

Novi, Michigan 48375

Tel:  (248) 347-0454

Fax: (248) 735-5659

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Guardrail Repair and Maintenance 

Program

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS

GRAND TOTAL



Sheet 4 of 5

Section 2.

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

CIP NO.:

Original Contract Amount: CHANGE ORDERS

Change Orders: No. Date

1 June 8, 2021

Adjusted Contract Amount to Date: June 30, 2021

3

Total Cost of Work Performed to Date: 4

5

MINUS Retainage: 0% 6

MINUS Inspection "Crew Days": To Date 0.00 7

This Pay 0.00 8

Net Amt. Earned of Contract and Extra Work to Date: 9

10

MINUS L.D.'s: # of days over =

$ amount/day = $300

Subtotal:

TOTAL:

Subtotal:

MINUS Amount of Previous Payments:

1 54,778.50$                      

2 14,123.12$                      

3 4,500.00$                       0.00

4 -$                                0.00

5 -$                                0.00

6 -$                                0.00

7 -$                                0.00

8 -$                                

9 -$                                

10 -$                                

BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT:

Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed per Contract:

Amount

73,401.62$                                

Additional "Crew Days" per Change Orders:

ADD Incentive "Crew Days", if under:

4,765.88$                   

Inspection "Crew Days" Used to Date:

-$                                           

78,167.50$                                

95,317.50$                                

78,167.50$                                

Total Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed:

PURCHASE ORDER NO.

96540

21-2001

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

78,167.50$                                

Inspection "Crew Days" Remaining:

N/A

Novi, Michigan 48375

Tel:  (248) 347-0454

Fax: (248) 735-5659

4,550.00$                          

(5,312.50)$                         

(9,862.50)$                         

100,630.00$                              

(5,312.50)$                                 

Guardrail Repair and Maintenance 

Program

-$                                           

-$                                           

78,167.50$                                

-$                                           

CITY OF NOVI



Sheet 5 of 5

Section 3.

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: FINAL

CIP NO.:

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that:  (1) Any previous progress payments received from Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION

OWNER on amount of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applied to discharge is recommended.

in full all obligations of CONTRACTOR incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications

for Payment; (2) title to all Work, materials, and equipment incorporated in said Work of otherwise CITY OF NOVI

listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and

clear of all leins, claims, security interest, and encumberences (except such as are covered by Bond

acceptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such lein, claim security interest, or 

encumberence); and (3) all Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with

the Contract Documents and not defective as that term is defined in the Contract Documents.

All Full Unconditional Waivers of lien have been received from each subcontractor and/or supplier, reviewed and approved by

the Consultant. Also, attached to this Final Payment is a copy of the Contractor's Sworn Statement, Consent of Surety, and

a new Maintenance and Guarantee Bond (if the amount is greater than the final contract price) or a Maintenance Bond Rider

covering the difference between the final contract price and the awarded amount.

N/A

RMD Holdings, Ltd./Nationwide

CONTRACTOR - Electronic Signature Certification

AECOM-Great Lakes

PAYMENT NO.:

CONSULTANT - Electronic Signature Certification

Matt Wiktorowski, Field Operations Senior Manager

Electronic Signature Certification

Tel:  (248) 347-0454

Fax: (248) 735-5659

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

Novi, Michigan 48375CITY OF NOVI

21-2001Guardrail Repair and Maintenance 

Program







bmuir
Typewritten Text
Project # 21-2001

bmuir
Typewritten Text







 
FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

 
 
 
 

 
My/our contract with __________________________________________ to provide  
                                                             (Prime Contracting Party) 
 
_______________________________________ for the improvement of the property  
                            (Type of service) 
 
described as __________________________________________________________ 
                                                                 (Project Name) 
 
having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction 
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released. 
 
If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the 
owner or lessee of the property or the owner’s or lessee’s designee has received a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic. 
 
 
Signed on: ________________ _______________________________________ 
                (Signature of Lien Claimant) 
 
 
     _______________________________________ 
              (Printed Name of Lien Claimant) 
 
 
     _______________________________________ 
 (Title of Lien Claimant) 
        
 
Company Name: ______________________________________________________ 
 
Address: _____________________________________________________________ 
 
Telephone: __________________________ 
 
 
 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS.  RETAIN A COPY. 

bmuir
Typewritten Text
The City of Novi

bmuir
Typewritten Text
Guardrail 

bmuir
Typewritten Text
Guardrail Repair & Maintenance (City Wide) PO # 000096540 

bmuir
Typewritten Text

bmuir
Typewritten Text
Andre DeMil

bmuir
Typewritten Text
Vice President

bmuir
Typewritten Text
RMD Holdings, Ltd. dba Nationwide Construction Group

bmuir
Typewritten Text
69951 Lowe Plank Road, Richmond, MI 48062

bmuir
Typewritten Text
586-749-6900

bmuir
Typewritten Text
10/26/2021


	1 Guardrail Repair Program - RMD Holdings - Final Pay Motion Sheet
	2 Guardrail Repair Program - RMD Holdings - Supporting Documents

